UTILITY CONTACT PROVIDERS FOR ABANDONMENTS

A.T. & T. Telecommunication
Engineering Department

120 K Street, Third Floor
Lake Worth, FL 33460

(561) 357-6400 Office
(561) 964-3499 FAX

Attn: Mr. P. Eddie Herron, Manager OSP Planning & Engineering Design

AT&T Utility Coordinator
PH3103@att.com

(561) 540-9262 Direct
(561) 964-3499 FAX

Comcast - Construction Dept.
10435 Ironwood Road
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410-4224

Attn: Mr. Steven F. Rosa, Tech Ill Construction

Steven rosa@cable.comcast.com

(561) 454-5851 Office
(561) 454-5899 fax

(561) 436-9034 Cell

Florida Power & Light Company
810 Charlotte Avenue
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401-6240

Call 616-1601 to get name of project manager

Boynton area: 742-2012 (Miriam)

Tom Keleher, Technical Specialist Il Thomas.Keleher@fpl.com

Boca area: 561-479-4553 (main); 561-479-4538 (Gail)

(561) 616-1601 or 1602

(561) 441-7628 cell
(561) 742-2025 office

Florida Public Utilities Company
Post Office Box 3395

West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3395
209 N Sapodilla Av

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

(561) 838-1768 Eng. Office
(561) 832-0872 General

Request for letters of no objection to: engineering-wpb@fpuc.com

Dale Butcher, Operations Supervisor / Installation

dbutcher@fpuc.com

Nani Santiago, Engineering Technician
NSantiago@FPUC.com

Billy Rodriguez, Engineering Technician
brodriguez@fpuc.com

Ivan Gibbs, Engineering Technician
igibbs@fpuc.com

561-602-3702 cell
561-838-1785
561-838-1771 office

561-537-0468 cell
561-366-1547

Lake Worth Drainage District

13081 S. Military Trail

Delray Beach, FL 33484-1105

Attn: David Bends dbends@lwdd.net
Or: Anne H. Perry aperry@Ilwdd.net

(561) 737-3835
(561) 498-5363
(561) 495-9694 Fax
(561) 819-5559
(561)-819-5557

Seacoast Utility Authority

4200 Hood Road

Post Office Box 109602

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410-9602
Mr. Rim (Richard) Bishop, Exec. Director
Mr. Bruce Gregg, Director of Operations
bgregg@sua.com

(561) 627-2900 Office
(561) 624-2839 Fax

Ext. 314
Ext. 326

Loxahatchee Groves

Water Control District

Post Office Box 407
Loxahatchee, FL 33470-0407

Attn: Mr. Stephen E. Yohe, P.E., District Administrator

(561) 793-0884
(561) 795-6157 Fax

Northern PBC Improvement Dist.
359 Hiatt Drive

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418-8222
Attn: Mr. O’Neal Barden, Director
Dan Beatty, P.E., Deputy Director

(561) 624-7830
(561) 624-7839 Fax

(561) 624-7830
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North Palm Beach Heights Water Control District, Inc. (561) 743-7674 Home
700 Old Dixie Highway, S-203 (561) 844-5205

Lake Park, FL 33403-2352 (561) 745-1785 Fax
Attn: Mr. Lynn McCullough, Mgr.

Palm Beach County Engineering Department
Roadway Production Division

2300 North Jog Road

West Palm Beach, FL 33411-2745

Attn: Mr. L. Morton Rose, P.E., Assistant Director (561) 684-4150
Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department (561) 493-6000 Office
Engineering Division (561) 493-6113 FAX

Post Office Box 16097

West Palm Beach, FL 33416-6097
8100 Forest Hill Boulevard

West Palm Beach, FL 33413

Attn: Ms. Jackie Michels, Plan Review Manager (561) 493-6116 Direct
jmichels@pbcwater.com (561) 493-6113 FAX
City of Belle Glade 561-996-0100

Mr. Marcose Montes de Oca, Public Works Director 561-996-0100 x207

Effective 5/1/2013, Palm Beach County Water Utility Department is the abandonments contact.

City of Boca Raton (561) 338-7300
Utility Services Department (561) 338-7345 [Fax]
1401 Glades Road

Boca Raton, FL 33431-6417

Attn: Mr. Chris Helfrich, Utilities Services Director (561) 338-7308
CHelfrich@myboca.us TGarcia@myboca.us

City of Boynton Beach Utilities (561) 742-6400
124 East Woolbright Road (561) 742-6298 Fax
Boynton Beach, FL 33435-6040

Attn: Mr. Christopher Roschek, Manager of Engineering (561) 742-6451
RoschekC@BBFL.us (561) 742-6298 Fax

Loxahatchee River Environmental Control District (fka ENCON) (561) 747-5700
2500 Jupiter Park Drive (561) 747-9929 Fax
Jupiter, FL 33458-8962

Attn: Mr. George DiCarlo, P.E., Director of Engineering Services
George.DiCarlo@LoxahatcheeRiver.org
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